## Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo MUNICIPALITY OF MINA - - -000- - -Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

#### **RESOLUTION NO. 2019-036**

## RESOLUTION TO OPEN A NEW ACCOUNT WITH THE LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES (LBP)-JARO BRANCH UNDER THE ACCOUNT NAME OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA ECONOMIC ENTERPRISES- RHU

WHEREAS, the Mina Rural Health Unit (RHU) is operating as an Economic Enterprise for several years now;

WHEREAS, since its operation as Municipal Economic Enterprise, there is no separate account of its own, hence its collection could not be clearly ascertained nor determined whether or not it is gaining or losing considering its independency of its operation from the municipality's general fund;

WHEREAS, in view of this, there is need to open a New Account for this purpose with, the Land Bank of the Philippines (LBP) Jaro Branch, Jaro, Iloilo City; hence this resolution.

#### NOW, THEREFORE:

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a **RESOLUTION TO OPEN A NEW ACCOUNT WITH THE LAND BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES (LBP)**-JARO BRANCH UNDER THE ACCOUNT NAME OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA ECONOMIC ENTERPRISES- RHU.

Resolved further that this resolution shall remain effective and subsisting, unless otherwise amended, revoked or superseded.

ADOPTED this 25<sup>th</sup> day of April 2019, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Ariel V. Novo.

#### APPROVED.

I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

**(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO** Secretary to the Sanggunian

### ATTESTED:

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer

**APPROVED:** 

**(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO** Municipal Mayor

BPC/SBO-jma/Res.#2019-036/mayorsoffice-RPG/pg.1

:	SUBS	<b>SCRI</b>	BED /	AND	SW	ORN o	n be	fore me	this	d	ay of				at
	1 1				,	lloilo,	Ρ	hilippine	s.	Affiant	exhibit	ed	to	me	his/her
				i	issu	ed by _					issue	ed o	n		
at		8		, s	hov	wn belo	w hi	s/her nai	me.						
												N	otary	Publi	с
Doc. No	<b>).</b> :					-									
	<b>.</b> .														

DOC. NO	
Page No.:	
Book No.:	
Series of:	

# HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA

Presiding Officer

HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor

BPC/SBO-jma/Res.#2019-036/mayorsoffice-RPG/pg.2